## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Assigning of Charge.

Refer: DSD/101/2021/3175 dated 23-09-2021, from DSD

## Government Order No. 80- JK(DSD) of 2021 Dated: 01.11.2021

As an interim measure and in the interest of administration, Sh. Mubashir Hafiz Jan, Superintendent ITI Sopore is assigned the charge of ITI Kupwara and Sh. Imtiyaz Ahmad Mir, I/c Superintendent ITI Handwara is assigned the charge of ITI Tangdar. This arrangement shall be in addition to their already assigned duties.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government

No. DSD-Adm/27/2021-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department
- 2. Joint Secretary J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums.
- 4. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B), I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 5. Director, Skill Development.
- 6. Additional Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 8. Concerned Superintendents.
- 9. Government Order/Stock file/Website, DSD.

(Naveed it. Badroo)

Dated: 01.11.2021

Under Secretary to the Government